
District Awards and Recipients (As of 8.6.2023. Award data will finalize in late September or early October.)
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Award Types

Source: COS Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness (Data Warehouse)

Awards: The count of all awards issued (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the time period July 1st - June 30th, for the respective
year. Students may earn multiple awards in the same time period.

Recipients: Unduplicated count of students who received at least one award (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the time period
July 1st - June 30th, for the respective year. Students are counted once regardless of how many awards they earned.

Recipients Percent
Grand Total
African-American
Asian
Hispanic
Multi-Ethnicity
Native American
Pac. Islander or Filipino
Unknown
White 19.8%

0.9%
1.2%
0.3%
2.7%
70.2%
2.8%
2.0%
100.0%

1,227
54
75
16
170
4,344
176
124
6,186

Race/Ethnicity Distribution (2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23)
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60.4%
100.0%
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2,325
3,736
6,186

Gender Distribution (2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23)
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